503514862 10/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3561488

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL G. ZWIER	10/27/2014
ROBERT D. ANDERSON	10/27/2014
PHILIP L. KOOPS	10/27/2014
DENNIS C. HERDEGEN	10/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERMALOC CORPORATION
Street Address:	13505 BARRY STREET
City:	HOLLAND
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49424

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14877427

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)381-5465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 269-381-1156

Email: docket@flynnthiel.com

FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2026 RAMBLING ROAD

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5378.P0014US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRYENCE F. CHAPMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Terryence F. Chapman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT - signed#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT - signed#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 036755 FRAME: 0639** 503514862

Docket No.: 5378.P0014US

Serial No.: 14/877 427

Filing Date: October 7, 2015

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, (1) Daniel G. ZWIER, (2) Robert D. ANDERSON, (3) Philip L. KOOPS and (4) Dennis C. HERDEGEN

hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", residing at (1)3735 Lakeshore Dr. N, Holland, MI 49424-1183, (2) 2695 Pine Dunes Dr. SW, Grandville, MI 49418, (3) 6126 Kings Way, Saugatuck, MI 49453, and (4) 1055 Pine View Dr., Holland, MI 49423

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

TEMPORARY RAIN WATER COLLECTION ASSEMBLY FOR USE ON A ROOF OF A BUILDING

for which a Provisional Application having U.S. Serial No. 62/066 620 was filed on October 21, 2014 and for which a utility application for United States Letters Patent claiming priority from this Provisional Application was filed on October 7, 2015 and received U.S. Serial No. 14/877 427

WHEREAS, Permaloc Corporation

hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 13505 Barry Street, Holland, MI 49424 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, in and to the Provisional Application specified above and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, we the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

{00275511.DOC}

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally cooperate with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record to insert in this Assignment the filing date and serial number of the above-referenced United States application when officially known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2742 day of October, 2014. Signed in the presence of: Daniel G. ZWIER
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ZM day of, 2014.
Signed in the presence of:
Looko Olendeen signed: The Leave Robert D. ANDERSON
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2742 day of (Choker, 2014.
Signed in the presence of: Coopie Clarase Signed: Philip L. KOOPS 7 He
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 274 day of October , 2014.
Signed in the presence of: Delta Signed:
Dennis HERDEGEN

{00275511.DOC}